



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7195 OF 2025

Surendra Sukhadeo Wadkar

-Vs.-

The Regional Deputy Director of Education, Amravati & others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Petitioner in person.

Mrs.Hemlata S. Dhande, AGP for the respondents-State.

Mr.P.V.Kavishwar, Adv.for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.**

DATE : 18TH JUNE, 2026

Stand over to 30/06/2026.

2. In the meanwhile, parties can complete their
respective pleadings.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J)